completion of pleadings and evidence, and after hearing the parties, 

the learned Arbitrator passed an award dated 15.11.2019, directing as 

under: 

“46. The Respondent, therefore, is directed to pay the principal amount of 

Rs. 6,00,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Only) together with Rs.3,15,000/-(Rupees 

Three Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Only) as interest for the period 08.04.2012 to 

07.01.2014 and further simple interest on the principal amount at the rate of 

8% per annum w.e.f. 08.01.2014 till actual realisation. 

47. If the Respondent, however, fails to pay the awarded amount to the

[...]

Claimant within 90 days from the date of the Award, the same shall carry 

simple interest at the rate of 10% per annum from the date of the award till 

actual realisation. 

48. The Respondent is additionally directed to pay to the Claimant litigation 

costs of Rs. 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Thousand Only) paid by her as her 

share of Arbitrator's Fee.” 

7. Aggrieved thereby, the Appellant invoked the jurisdiction of the 

learned Commercial Court by filing objections under Section 34 of the 

AC Act, seeking setting aside of the arbitral award dated 15.11.2019.